
EUFAULA PICKLEBALL FACILITY                                                        EUFAULA, ALABAMA
CITY OF EUFAULA

GOODWYN MILLS CAWOOD, LLC
GMC PROJECT NO. LMGM240002  1 of 2

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Eufaula Pickleball Facility
FOR THE CITY OF EUFAULA, ALABAMA

Project No. LWCF# 22-LW-1088 ; GMC: LMGM240002

Sealed bids for the Land and Water Conservation Funds No. 22-LW-1088, Eufaula Pickleball 

Facility, will be received until Tuesday, November 19, 2024 at 2:00 PM, central standard time, at Eufaula 

Community Center located at 14 Community Center Drive, Eufaula, AL  36027 and at said time bids will 

be publicly opened and read aloud. The Work of the project includes, but is not limited to 

Eight (8) acrylic-coated asphalt Pickleball courts with lights and fencing; new concrete sidewalk 

connections; shade structure and seeding disturbed areas.;

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is Goodwyn Mills Cawood, LLC, located at 

2660 EastChase Lane, Suite 200 Montgomery, Alabama 36117, Attn: Amanda Fonte, Ph: (334) 271-3200 

Ext. 289 or email: amanda.fonte@gmcnetwork.com. Prospective Bidders may examine the Bidding 

Documents at the Issuing Office Monday through Friday between the hours of 8:00 a.m.–5:00 p.m. CST.  

Copies of the Bidding Documents may be obtained from the Issuing Office, during the hours 

indicated above, upon payment of a non-refundable fee of $10.00 for digital access/file sharing access. 

[Said cost represents the cost of printing, reproduction, handling and distribution therefore, no refund will 

be issued.] Checks for Bidding Documents shall be payable to “Goodwyn Mills Cawood, LLC.”  Partial sets 

of Bidding Documents will not be available from the Issuing Office.  Neither Owner nor Engineer will be 

responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding Documents, including Addenda if any, obtained from sources 

other than the Issuing Office.

Bids must be submitted on forms furnished by the Issuing Office or copies thereof.  All bidders 

bidding in amounts exceeding that established by the State Licensing Board for General Contractors must 

be licensed under the Provision of Title 34, Chapter 8, Code of Alabama, 1975, as amended, and must 

mailto:amanda.fonte@gmcnetwork.com


EUFAULA PICKLEBALL FACILITY                                                        EUFAULA, ALABAMA
CITY OF EUFAULA

GOODWYN MILLS CAWOOD, LLC
GMC PROJECT NO. LMGM240002  2 of 2

show such evidence of license before bidding or bid will not be received or considered by Issuing Office 

or Owner;  The bidder shall show such evidence by clearly displaying their current license number on the 

outside of the sealed envelope in which the proposal is delivered;  Bidder must also include their current 

license number on the Proposal Form.  Each bidder must deposit, with its bid, security in the amount of, 

form of and subject to the conditions provided in the Information for Bidders. No bid may be withdrawn 

after the scheduled closing time for receipt of bids for a period of thirty (30) days.

A Pre-bid Meeting will be held on Tuesday, November 12, 2024 at 10:00 AM, Central Standard 

Time, located on-site at Eufaula Community Center, 14 Community Center Drive, Eufaula, AL  36027. 

Bidder’s attendance is not required but encouraged.

The City of Eufaula reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive any informality or 

irregularity in the bids received. 

Jack B. Tibbs, Jr., Mayor 
City of Eufaula
205 E. Barbour St.
Eufaula, Al  36027

TO ADVERTISE:

Local 1x in the Eufaula Tribune
Wednesday October 30, 2024

Regional 1x in the Montgomery Advertiser
Wednesday November 6, 2024


	ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
	Eufaula Pickleball Facility
	FOR THE CITY OF EUFAULA, ALABAMA

